#### T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT (MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date:	GF No
Name of Affiant(s): Steven L. Koska	
Address of Affiant: Camille M. Koska	
Description of Property: RES A BLK 1 KOSKA County Harris	VILLAS AT STANFORD _, Texas
"Title Company" as used herein is the Title the statements contained herein.	Insurance Company whose policy of title insurance is issued in reliance upon
Before me, the undersigned notary for the State Affiant(s) who after by me being sworn, stated:	of, personally appeared
	y. (Or state other basis for knowledge by Affiant(s) of the Property, such cample, "Affiant is the manager of the Property for the record title owners."):
We are familiar with the property and the property and the property and the property and the property are the property and the property are the property and the property are the property are the property and the property are the property a	ne improvements located on the Property.
area and boundary coverage in the title insu Company may make exceptions to the co- understand that the owner of the property,	ring title insurance and the proposed insured owner or lender has requested trance policy(ies) to be issued in this transaction. We understand that the Title verage of the title insurance as Title Company may deem appropriate. We if the current transaction is a sale, may request a similar amendment to the try of Title Insurance upon payment of the promulgated premium.
a. construction projects such as new permanent improvements or fixtures;     b. changes in the location of boundary fen c. construction projects on immediately add. conveyances, replattings, easement affecting the Property.	fjoining property(ies) which encroach on the Property; grants and/or easement dedications (such as a utility line) by any party
ADDES BURIED ELECTRICAL (D)	NOUT FROM NORTHEAST CORNER OF DECK TO NORTH- PORT DING POWER TO CARPORT LICHTS AND  2 1 PARKING SPACE EGST OF DECK.
provide the area and boundary coverage and	is relying on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to upon the evidence of the existing real property survey of the Property. This other parties and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of
	bility to Title Company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information nation that we personally know to be incorrect and which we do not disclose to
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED thisd	ay of,,
Notary Public	_

(TXR-1907) 02-01-2010

# EDUAL HOUSING

# APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

	AS REQUIRED B	T I LDLI'U II - I
	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 1707 Stan	nford Houston, TX 77006
CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	(Street Address and City)
Α.	residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified to based paint that may place young children at risk of commany produce permanent neurological damage, include behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poise seller of any interest in residential real property is re-	of any interest in residential real property on which a that such property may present exposure to lead from lead-developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children luding learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, coning also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The equired to provide the buyer with any information on lead-tions in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any r inspection for possible lead-paint hazards is recommended
в.	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certified as require SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:	
	Seller has no actual knowledge of lead-based     RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO SELLER     Seller has provided the purchaser with a and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Proper	paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property. (check one box only): all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint rty (list documents):
	Property.	to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the
C.	BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only):  1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conduct a risk lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards.  2. Within ten days after the effective date of this conduct a risk lead-based paint or lead	assessment or inspection of the Property for the presence of contract, Buyer may have the Property inspected by inspectors I-based paint hazards are present, Buyer may terminate this days after the effective date of this contract, and the earnest
0	BLIYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check applicable boxes)	) <u>:</u>
•	1 Runer has received copies of all information listed	above.
E.	2. Buyer has received the pamphlet <i>Protect Your Far.</i> BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers have informed (a) provide Buyer with the federally approved part	d Seller of Seller's obligations under 42 0.5.6. 46520 to.  mphlet on lead poisoning prevention; (b) complete this
	records and reports to Buyer pertaining to lead-based	nd/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (e) Property inspected; and (f) retain a completed copy of this
	added in for at least 3 years following the sale. Brokers ar	re aware of their responsibility to ensure compilance.
F.	best of their knowledge, that the information they have prov	ons have reviewed the information above and certify, to the rided is true and accurate.
2	Date	Seller Date
3uy	rer Sulo	Steven L Koska  (and M. Koska 11/29/22
Buy	yer Date	Seller Date Carnille M. Koska
Oth	ner Broker Date	Listing Broker Date Evan Howell
	forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. T	Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. ny provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)

(TXR 1906) 10-10-11



#### **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.															
	1707 Stanford														
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT							Houston, TX 77006, TX 77006								
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.															
Seller is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property?															
Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)  This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.															
Item	Υ	N	U	1	Ite	m		Υ	N	u		Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V	-	-	1	_		Propane Gas:	Ė	~			Pump: sump grinder	Н	~	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	1	1		1	_		ommunity (Captive)		./			Rain Gutters			
Ceiling Fans	1/			1	$\overline{}$		Property		V	$\vdash$		Range/Stove			
Cooktop	1	V		1	-	t Tu			1/	$\vdash$		Roof/Attic Vents			
Dishwasher	1/	~		1	$\overline{}$		m System	$\vdash$	1	+		Sauna	Н	V	
Disposal				1	$\overline{}$		vave	$\vdash$		+		Smoke Detector			
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		~			Outdoor Grill							Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			~
Exhaust Fans	1			1	Pa	tio/[	Decking	V				Spa			
Fences	1			1	Plumbing System							Trash Compactor	П	/	
Fire Detection Equip.	~			1	Pool				V	1		TV Antenna			
French Drain	1			1	Po	ol E	quipment		/			Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures	1				Po	ol M	laint. Accessories		~			Window Screens			
Natural Gas Lines	1			1	Po	ol H	eater		~	1		Public Sewer System			
Item				Υ	N	U			A	Addit	io	nal Information			
Central A/C				~				nur	nbei	r of u	nit	s:			
Evaporative Coolers					V		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					1		number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat					V		electricgas	nur	nbei	r of u	nit	s:			
Other Heat					V		if yes, describe:								
Oven				1			number of ovens:	2		el	ec	tric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney						U	woodgas log	js 🕹	Zmo	ock _		ther:			
Carport				4			attachednot	atta	che	d					
Garage					V		attached not	atta	che	d					
Garage Door Openers							number of units:					number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls					V		ownedlease	d fro	m:						
Security System				V			ownedlease	d fro	m:						
Solar Panels					/		owned lease	d fro	m:						
Water Heater				V			electric vgas	0	ther	:		number of units:	2		
Water Softener					~		owned lease	d fro	m:						
Other Leased Items(s)	Other Leased Items(s) if yes, describe:														
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22 Initialed by: Buyer: , and Seller: 54, CMK Page 1 of 6															

### 1707 Stanford

Concerning the Property at _		Houston, TX 77006, TX 77006											
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	-		П	VI a	automatic manual areas covered:								
						f yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)							
Water supply provided by:  Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type:  OmProsition Is there an overlay roof of covering)? yes one	city e 19 and a v 5	78? attac <u>⊬≀∧</u> ing	<u>√</u> y h TX <u>4√€</u> on t	MUD _ es no _ (R-1906 co	_ co _ un ncei	o-op ikno	wn g le	unknown	ot	ther:	ards).		ate)
Are you (Seller) aware of ar are need of repair? yes _	ny of	f the	iten									defects	, or
Section 2. Are you (Seller aware and No (N) if you are					or	ma	lfur	nctions in an	ıy	of th	ne following? (Mark Yes (Y	if you	are
Item	Y	N	1	Item				Y	1	N	Item	Y	N
Basement		/	1 1	Floors					7	7	Sidewalks		1
Ceilings		1		Foundatio	n / S	Slab	o(s)		7	7	Walls / Fences		
Doors	-	~	1	Interior W			\ /		7	1	Windows		1
Driveways			1	Lighting F		res			7		Other Structural Componer	nts	
Electrical Systems		1		Plumbing			ıs		7				
Exterior Walls		1.		Roof	,				7				$\Box$
CEILING IN STAIRW THAT WAS REPAIRED  Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)	. '												
Condition					Υ	N	Т	Condition				Y	N
Aluminum Wiring					Ė		7	Radon Gas	-			<u> </u>	
Asbestos Components						-	1	Settling					1
Diseased Trees: oak wilt						L	7	Soil Movem	ne	nt			
Endangered Species/Habita	t on	Pro	perty	,		V	7	Subsurface	S	tructi	ure or Pits		
Fault Lines						1	7	Undergrour	nd	Stora	age Tanks		
Hazardous or Toxic Waste						V	7	Unplatted E	a	seme	ents		
Improper Drainage						1	7	Unrecorded	1 E	Easen	ments		
Intermittent or Weather Springs							7	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation					
Landfill							7				ot Due to a Flood Event		
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards						L	7	Wetlands on Property					
Encroachments onto the Property							7	Wood Rot			-		
Improvements encroaching of			s' pro	perty			1	Active infes	sta	tion c	of termites or other wood		
						1	1	destroying					1,1
Located in Historic District						1	1				it for termites or WDI	1/	
Historic Property Designation	n					1	7		_		r WDI damage repaired		
Previous Foundation Repairs						1	7	Previous Fi			G		+
Previous Roof Repairs	<i>34</i>					V	7		_		mage needing repair		
Previous Other Structural Re	pair	3					1		_	_	Main Drain in Pool/Hot		1

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

of Methamphetamine

Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: SLK, EMK

Page 2 of 6

Evan Howell

Evan S. Howell, Inc., 9219 KATY FWY STE 200 Houston TX 77024 Phone: 7134615555

Tub/Spa\*

# 1707 Stanford

Concerning the Property at	Houston, TX 77006, TX 77006	
	items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): ASAESTOS SID	W/ KNIN
RESENT . HOUSE !	EVELED PIERODICALLY, NO KNOWN DAMAGE - HAVE TERMITE TR	EATNE
ONTRACT IN EFFE	ELT (PESTOP), BELIEVE ATTIC FIRE PRIOR TO OUR OWNER	SHIP.
*A single blockable main	drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.	
ection 4. Are you (Selle hich has not been prevecessary):	er) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of viously disclosed in this notice?yesno If yes, explain (attach additional shape)	repair, neets if
	er) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and cable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)	check
N		
,	insurance coverage.	10000
Previous flood water from a re	ding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rele eservoir.	ase of
✓ Previous flood	ing due to a natural flood event.	
Previous water	r penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood.	
Locatedwh	nolly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, A	E, AO,
Located _ wh	nolly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).	
Located wh	nolly partly in a floodway.	
✓ Located _ wh	nolly partly in a flood pool.	
Located wh	olly partly in a reservoir.	
	above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary): WE KEED A FLOWN PERACE OF MIND.	ECD
*If Buver is concerned	d about these matters, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR)	1414)
For purposes of this notice		
"100-year floodplain" mea which is designated as Z	ans any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood haza Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of the a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	rd area, looding,
area, which is designated	ans any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood of on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of the a moderate risk of flooding.	hazard flooding,
"Flood pool" means the au subject to controlled inund	rea adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir an dation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.	d that is
	np" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).	Agency
of a river or other waterco	ea that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the ourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also rel out cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.	channel ferred to
"Reservoir" means a water water or delay the runoff of	er impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended of water in a designated surface area of land.	to retain
XR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller: SUL, CML Page	e 3 of 6

Fax: 7134615598

## 1707 Stanford

Concerning	the Property	e at Houston, TX 77006, TX 77006	
provider, in		(Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?*yesno If yes, explain (attack	
Even w	hen not require d low risk floo	ood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have floored, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risod zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property	sk, moderate
	ation (SBA) f	(Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small for flood damage to the Property?yes _vno If yes, explain (attach additional	
Section 8. not aware.		eller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N)	) if you are
<u>Y N</u>		tions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary per permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.	rmits, with
		rs' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:	
	Manage	of association:Phone:	
	Fees or	er's name: Phone: rassessments are: per and are: mandatory	voluntary
	Any unp	paid fees or assessment for the Property?yes (\$)no roperty is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations information to this notice.	
-¥	with others.	on area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivide If yes, complete the following: tional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:	ed interest
	Any notices Property.	of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or	use of the
_ 🗹		s or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)	not limited
		on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident ition of the Property.	unrelated
_ ∠	Any condition	on on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.	
_ 🗸	hazards suc If yes, a	or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate envi ch as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the ation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).	ronmental
		ter harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that us y as an auxiliary water source.	ses a public
	The Propert retailer.	ty is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribut	tion system
	Any portion	of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence di	istrict.
If the answ	er to any of th	he items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):	
(TXR-1406)	07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer: and Seller: 544 Conk	Page 4 of 6

Concerning the Prop	erty at	Н	1707 Stanford ouston, TX 77006, TX	77006	
persons who reg	jularly provide ins	spections and w	eller) received any nho are either lice If yes, attach copies a	nsed as inspect	tors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec	tor		No. of Pages
Note: A buyer	_	-	ts as a reflection of the from inspectors chosen		of the Property.
Homestead	agement .	s) which you (Selle Senior Citizen Agricultural		_ Disabled _ Disabled Veteran	
	ou (Seller) ever file	ed a claim for dan	nage, other than floo	_ Unknown d damage, to the	Property with any
Section 12. Have y insurance claim or	ou (Seller) ever red a settlement or awa	ard in a legal proce	for a claim for dama eeding) and not used	the proceeds to m	nake the repairs for
requirements of CI	napter 766 of the He leets if necessary):	ealth and Safety C	tectors installed in a ode?* / unknown アルス・ナーム	no ves. If no o	or unknown, explain
installed in acc including perfo	ordance with the requiremance, location, and p	rements of the buildin power source require	amily or two-family dwelling og code in effect in the a ments. If you do not kno t your local building officia	rea in which the dwe w the building code i	elling is located, requirements in
family who will impairment from the seller to ins	reside in the dwelling in a licensed physician; atall smoke detectors fo	is hearing-impaired; ( and (3) within 10 days r the hearing-impaire	e hearing impaired if: (1) (2) the buyer gives the s s after the effective date, t d and specifies the locat a and which brand of smok	eller written evidence the buyer makes a wr ions for installation. T	e of the hearing ritten request for The parties may
the broker(s), has in	s that the statements structed or influenced 1. Koska	Seller to provide in	rue to the best of Selle naccurate information of	or to omit any mate	no person, including rial information.
Signature of Seller Printed Name:	TEVEN L. K	Date 25 HA	Signature of Seller Printed Name:		Date
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed b	v: Buver:	and Seller: SC	K. Cmr	Page 5 of 6

#### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric: TRIEAGUR ENERGY	phone #: 877 - 933 - 2453
Sewer. CDH	phone #: 713 - 371-1400
Water: CDH	phone #: 7/3 - 37/4/00
Cable:	phone #:
Trash: COH	phone #: 7/3 - 37/- 400
Natural Gas: CENTERPOINT ENERGY	phone #: 802 - 752-8036
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet 59 VERIZON HOME INTERNET	phone #: 800 - 922 - 020 4
/	

		Phone: 7134615555 Fax: 7134615598 a) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dellas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com	1707 Stauford
R-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: SCK CML	Page 6 of 6
nted Name: STEVEN A	Koska	Printed Name:	
nature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Steven J. K	Josha 11/29/22	Camillo M. Kosta	11/29/22
e undersigned Buyer ackn	nowledges receipt of the foregoing	1	
as true and correct and	have no reason to believe it to	be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOUR	
	as true and correct and AN INSPECTOR OF YOur endersigned Buyer acknowledge and the superior of Buyer and Name: STEVEN Control (R-1406) 07-08-22  S. Howel, Inc., 9219 KATY FWY STE 200	as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PRe undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing the superaction of Buyer acknowledges receipt of of Buyer acknowledges rece	Inature of Buyer  Inted Name: STEVEN L. KDSKA  Printed Name: Printed Name: